management and the governing bodies of companies having the same 

or similar purposes to those of the Company. 

6     . Election of a new Board of Directors consisting of seven (7) to nine (9) 

members for a four-year term. 

7.       Increase of the share capital of the Company up to the amount of 

twenty-six million nine thousand eight hundred eighty-seven and fifty 

cents (€ 26,009,887.50) through payment in cash with the issue of up 

to eleven million five hundred fifty nine nine hundred fifty 

(11,559,950) new registered shares of nominal value of two euros and 

twenty-five cents (€ 2,25) each, which will be allocated to the 

shareholders of the Company at their nominal value through the